
This report provided free of charge by:
Exclusive Auto Wholesale
2630 Pelham Pkwy
Pelham, AL 35124

205-651-1863

4.0 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/12/24 at
7:10:28 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

13,289  Last reported odometer reading

2023 FORD F-150
RAPTOR
VIN: 1FTFW1RJ4PFC35082
CREW PICKUP
5.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Exclusive Auto Wholesale

4.0 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Ekam7208v9ugiF7d3e2AEkr9aNv0rG3Bx4oIAX5dXVLqjbVPyjvnVopXjfLQDz4kN6dXGSRUCvz0bKObd0IDf4I8VSE-6aBpjtXIYQoacsjMkBaWjKsDTSvP6mlbudM7Q1aGI4SpixJvskldurOl92U9yoSfrIGOWN-S-maHq5UfFwD2lgPHd_q_Mpdz1Nj09K7vBbfRhOLoa76IE1k-L6dV1maPb9x1YuB4li3ZuA1ObbOALRA0RNB5zz_x1TUYXEWEh1amh1pH2GUVRF-1zwEzt2mD-5yFMVg9kNkSvxjKVPszMcWHgVBka8e9eU2TMiSKd3yuSx7vPMFPqKdWWqTvCJiRm4qMiS20A4V-SESQokA-crDfP7mwRLl1L9nuNXPQvim2.cfx


No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is
available at Ford Motor Company.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 23 months or 22,711 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/24/2023 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 10,910 13,289

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/UQeA5IK2PTAIw1ZqHPMuAxw0syrcsIEb322nqXmAA70_C6Zhnd9QQzlfkJ69MBlYBtbRuxVqLuxEl_3vNpeCDziINNkCn_6-bnM3pc3xkVSeJk2oaGSqlhXrSRNm-fvwIRFg1J0DRHdYDNjcxquIXUkRT2GQhfm1bf1d3bhnNKdu1kfVtSax8GM6EHkNDPlUo9jBKxTogdzzuetDw2Ce8w-xlW4edIpfsxvgkfeAI3dCNjsNQL6BNs8dbN5GEAiMORbqz-36qnvE6ZX6YBU_l81c1WN2sZu3kw2TGITyp4b3JJeiaF5Xa84brWIgB9nFrXsk4NAMEygbMaaGTV-gkeV5HDJ-F7mT6XEoRFicFYzLEnQpAgeAOYN4A_TstjejC4VhFyF7Wyw9V-M.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/JjrcZWgzhwiyNWhqN_xM0HPbsRRM6cdPinr8kHLLwEpCWezM6GzqkvVAFb06ALbqCVlAHLTM-JM8Rl7PRaUU1KWjqPCe4lrn8FKcUPeCvA9psP15w7Vj-HL327X88FaBTHpXT6psgaVmPTDT-edkgBEMZg1p1aC4ktDoFX-3ExiV6oUSnLtJBRqG6juPF7Rly2YIk2bvfpR2Xmtj9co2jlDrjJ9HTQuN2iKYKPq8S-hdJ8evAhCYq67tG5wBIVGYzCCNDsxmBoo-nS4jTXDtqwxdq8lLw9FNznjOTbcp6QBOyNbG7ylNdj4mONA0cAvqO7YAdJRzeSwOCwhkb5poOV38jrX7DwrlGfHwH4dInCdsK22dRySxarlAzGt6xaJzFiXnjIBKUxdVoNo.cfx


Original Window Sticker

08/12/2023 3 Casa Ford Lincoln
El Paso, TX
915-779-2272
casaford.com

4.6 / 5.0
611 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/16/2023 Casa Ford Lincoln
El Paso, TX
915-779-2272
casaford.com

4.6 / 5.0
611 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/17/2023 4 Casa Ford Lincoln
El Paso, TX
915-779-2272
casaford.com

4.6 / 5.0
611 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

09/13/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/28/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midland, TX

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/12/2023 5,380 The Great Texas Oil
Change
Odessa, TX
432-498-0498

4.7 / 5.0
254 Verified Reviews

550 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

05/21/2024 10,195 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Midland, TX
432-694-6157
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0
181 Verified Reviews

179 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/21/2024 10,219 The Great Texas Oil
Change
Odessa, TX

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/JjrcZWgzhwiyNWhqN_xM0HPbsRRM6cdPinr8kHLLwEpCWezM6GzqkvVAFb06ALbqCVlAHLTM-JM8Rl7PRaUU1KWjqPCe4lrn8FKcUPeCvA9psP15w7Vj-HL327X88FaBTHpXT6psgaVmPTDT-edkgBEMZg1p1aC4ktDoFX-3ExiV6oUSnLtJBRqG6juPF7Rly2YIk2bvfpR2Xmtj9co2jlDrjJ9HTQuN2iKYKPq8S-hdJ8evAhCYq67tG5wBIVGYzCCNDsxmBoo-nS4jTXDtqwxdq8lLw9FNznjOTbcp6QBOyNbG7ylNdj4mONA0cAvqO7YAdJRzeSwOCwhkb5poOV38jrX7DwrlGfHwH4dInCdsK22dRySxarlAzGt6xaJzFiXnjIBKUxdVoNo.cfx


432-498-0498
4.7 / 5.0

254 Verified Reviews
550 Customer Favorites

Air filter checked

05/28/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/01/2024 10,904 Shottenkirk Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Granbury
Granbury, TX
817-279-1500
shottenkirkcdjrgranbury.c
om/

4.2 / 5.0
73 Verified Reviews

244 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/03/2024 10,910 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/05/2024 Shottenkirk Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Granbury
Granbury, TX
817-279-1500
shottenkirkcdjrgranbury.c
om

4.2 / 5.0
73 Verified Reviews

244 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/22/2024 Family Toyota of
Burleson
Burleson, TX
817-447-4400
familytoyotaofburleson.c
om/

4.2 / 5.0
120 Verified Reviews

1,117 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Glass repaired

08/01/2024 Optic-Kleer Weatherford
Azle, TX
682-306-4764
https://optic-
kleer.com/weatherford/

Vehicle serviced
Glass repaired

-

-

-
-

-



3.4 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/20/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/05/2024 12,477 Family Toyota of
Burleson
Burleson, TX
817-447-4400
familytoyotaofburleson.c
om/

4.2 / 5.0
120 Verified Reviews

1,117 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Steering/suspension checked
Drive belts checked

10/15/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

10/17/2024 13,284 Exclusive Auto Wholesale
Pelham, AL
205-406-5644
exclusiveautowholesale.n
et

4.0 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/21/2024 13,289 Havoline Xpress Lube &
Service Center
Pelham, AL
205-620-9244
xpresslubealabama.com

4.8 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

50 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/08/2024 Long Lewis of Alabaster
Alabaster, AL
205-663-3831
longlewis.com/

4.8 / 5.0
110 Verified Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-



This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/12/24 7:10:28 PM (CST)
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